SITE LOCATION MAPS SCOPE OF WORK ZONING INFORMATION CODE STATEMENT INDEX OF DRAWINGS CLIENT :

ZONING DESIGNATION: 3900 MULTI-FAMILY- 38-62 U/A TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S 2}3'2 ggngCS%HDEfTTA % INFORMATION
KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS -
FOLIO NO.: 02-3202-007-0140 COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 241 77 STREET CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY
MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33141 STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL
MAILING ADDRESS: 6538 COLLINS AVE #508 AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION

1. DRAWINGS FOR CHANGE OF USE FROM R2
(APARTMENTS - R1 HOTEL)

24177 STREET

ARCHITECTURAL

LS-1.1 LIFE SAFETY PLAN - GROUND FLOOR

EXISTING TO REMAIN ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE UNDER 2010

EXISTING TOREMAIN FBC EXISTING AND NEW.
LIFE SAFETY STATEMENT:

SIDE EAST 7'-6"
SIDEWEST  7'-6"

P8l Ocean Terrace Public pER BUILDING HEIGHT: MAXIMUM PROPOSED ALL LIFE SAFETY WORK SHALL BE UNDER 2010
i | = ?ﬁ 35'-0" EXISTING TOREMAIN FBC EXISTING AND NEW.

R
|

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141 AND 633 FLORIDA STATUTES. LS-1.2 LIFE SAFETY PLAN - SECOND FLOOR
ARCHITECTURAL STATEMENT: A-1.1 EXISTING FLOOR PLAN (GROUND FLOOR)
LAND USE: 0803 MULTIFAMILY 2-9 UNITS:  ALL ARCHITECTURAL WORK SHALL BE UNDER A-1.2  EXISTING FLOOR PLAN (SECOND FLOOR) o
MHll_.r'gFAMlLY3OR MORE 2010 F.B.C. EXISTING & NEW. A-2.1 EXISTING EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS Issued for Permlttlng
INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH FFPC 101 I(E\’)\/('IESSTT"\]‘“(';“EXSTOELFJ{T&)?ELEVATIONS 241 77 street
BEDS/BATH/HALF 3/4/0 STH EDITION 10.2.2 “ [EAST AND NORTH) Miami Beach, FL 33141
LIVING UNITS 3 ZONING STATEMENT: A-30 DETALS
ADJUSTED AREA 2373 Sq.Ft. ALL WORK MEETS THE CURRENT CITY OF MIAMI
LOT SIZE > 800 Sa.F BEACH & MIAMI—DADE COUNTY ZONING
,800 Sgq.Ft. DESIGNATION ORDINANCES AND 2010 FBC EXISTING  MECHANICAL 0
YEAR BUILT 1939 EDITION.
PRIMARY ZONE: 6501 COMMERCIAL - M-1.1 HVAC FIRST & SECOND FLOOR PLAN J
MIXED USE ENTER. ALL A/C SHALL BE FLUSHED MOUNTED. M-12 HVAC DETAILS PLAN n
PRIMARY LAND USE: : M-1.3 HVAC SCHEDULES PLAN
EXISTING LIVING UNIT:SB?21 HOTEL ORMOTEL-HOTEL ' )| enGiNEERING STATEMENT: Z
- 3 ALL CIVIL WORK SHALL BE UNDER 2010 FBC ELECTRICAL U]
EXISTING AND NEW 0
N LANDSCAPING & IRRIGATION STATEMENT:
N LANDSCAPING IS TO BE PERFORMED UNDER E-1.1 ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN
ey MIAMI BEACH AND 2010 FBC EXISTING AND New  E-1.2 ELECTRICAL NOTES DETAIL n
STRUCTURAL STATEMENT: 0
ADJUSTED AREA: 2,373 S F. ALL ARCHITECTURAL WORK SHALL BE UNDER X-X  BACK COVERSHEET é
e , 2010 FBC EXISTING AND NEW
) LOT SIZE: 2,800 SF. PLUMBING STATEMENT: R
FLOORS: TWO (2) ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL BE UNDER 2010 FBC 0
e T EXISTING AND NEW
ey | YEARBUILT: 1939 MECHANICAL STATEMENT:
punrzes SETBACKS: MINIMUM PROPOSED ALL MECHANICAL WORK SHALL BE UNDER 2010
- FBC EXISTING AND NEW.
FRONT 200"  EXISTING TO REMAIN :
REAR N/A EXISTING TOREMAIN ~ SLECIRICAL STATEVENE:

FIRE DEPARTMENT
ALL WORK WILL BE DONE ACCORDING TO FFPC 101

5TH EDITION AND NFPA 1% 2012 EDITION.
THE PROJECT IS CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

= " ~ MAXIMUM PROPOSED
) e EH; - F.AR. 5,600 EXISTING TO REMAIN
gy

i o o] R " = Ly
i | T h% s[osofijdorpostion & 201N okis]

407 LINCOLN ROAD, SUITE 2C
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
Tel: 786.218.5335
License #AA 26002467

FET T A T

THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

LEGAL DESCR: ALTOS DEL MAR NO 3 PH 8-41 FFPC 101 5TH EDITION CHAPTER 43 "BUILDING
LOT 6 LESS E54FT & LESS W25FT REHAB” MODIFICATION AND ALL INSTALLED WWW.CASTELLANOSDESIGN.COM
LOCATION MAP Toomy Bix I
LOT SIZE 50.000 X 56
@ SCALE: SCALE:N.T.S. N OR 17729-1942 0797 1 No. DATE | 1SSUED / REVISED
1 17 FEB/W&SPERM\TT\NG
BLDG. & LIFE SAFETY INFO. GOVERNING CODES ABBREVIATIONS /A\ 2 11NOV/15 PERMITREV. 4\
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: RESIDENTIAL 1. ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK, ACTIVITES AND NG ARCONDIONER . HAnDIGAP/ HOLLOW GORE
ALTERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2010 ACCOM. ACCOMMODATE ' HDWR. HARDWARE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC) EXISTING AND NEW. AHU. AR HANDLING UNIT HORIZ. HORIZONTAL
2. ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK, ACTIVITES AND ALUM.  ALUMINUM HT.  HEIGHT
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: Il -UNPROTECTED  ALTERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2010 BLDG, Qﬂ:’)ﬁ'éﬁ?ﬁ? A R CONDITIONING
BLK. BLOCK .D. S
(F.B.C. ED. 2010) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC), 2010 EXISTING BLK.  BLOC LD. ~ INSIDE DIAMETER
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE WITH 2010 SUPPLEMENTS.  BM.  BENCH MARK INSUL. INSULATION
ALLOWABLE AREA: N/A 3. ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK, ACTIVITES AND BOTT.  BOTTOM INT. . INTERIOR
DEADEND CORRIDOR: 20'-0" MAXIMUM ALTERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST BTWN. BETWEEN JAN.  JANITOR
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE: 1500" MAXIMUM  EDITION OF O.S.H.A. REQUIREMENTS. CB ~ CATCHBASIN g JONT
4. ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK, ACTIVITIES AND CJ.  CONTROL JOINT LAM.  LAMINENT
EGRESS WIDTH: 36" MINIMUM ALTERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2010 S, coeneX LAV, LAVATORY
HORIZ. FIRE SEPERATION: 1 HOUR s, GO INT MG O
. — M.H. MAN HOLE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF CASTELLANOS DESIGN STUDIO, LLC.
CEILING /ROOF ASSEMBLY: 1 HOUR MINIMUM REQUIRED FLAME SPREAD OL  COLUWN MIN.  MINIMUM L S e e
VERTICAL FIRE SEPERATION: NOT APPLICABLE CLASSIFICATION FOR INTERIOR FINISHES SN ORI MISC.  MISCELLANEOUS e e R Ll A AN R 2
" ITEMS REQUIRED FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF ITS WORK WTHOUT
PARTY WALL SEPERATION: 2 HOUR CONSTR. CONSTRUGTION N. NORTH L T
I* INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH FFPC 101 CONTR. GONTRAGTOR NG D ERTICAL DATUN  © OF A CONFLIGT WIHN_ OF AWONG THE "CONTRACT_ BOCLENTS,
19 g MINIMUM DOOR WIDTH: 32" MINMIUM 5TH EDITION 10.2.2. CPT  CARPET NLC.  NOT IN CONTRACT CONTRACTOR SHALL SO THE CENERAL CONTRACTOR SHall
o g EXIT ACCESS CORRIDOR RATING: 1 HOUR DBL.  DOUBLE NTS. NovToScALE I
" T MECHANICAL RM. SEPERATION: 1 HOUR WALL AND CEILING MINIMUM DET DETAL " o5 SUraDE DAMETER ,
| FINISHES CLASSIFICATION DET.  DEIAL OD.  OUTSIDEL SEAL :
J BN \"'| ‘:_‘ ; i MAXIMUM CHANGE IN EXITS AND CORRIDORS CLASS A DIM. DIMENSION PLYWi). PLYWOOD
A0 W ELEVATION: 1/2" ROOMS & ENCLOSED AREAS CLASS B DOCS. DOCUMENTS.  DNT PANT o EATED
DWG.GL DRAWINGS REINF. REINFORCING
MINIMUM NO. OF EXITS: 2 gﬁﬁﬁi’g@%g&&m CLASS A DAN.  DOWN REQ. " REQUIRED
EL ELEVATION RD. ROOF DRAIN
ELEC. ELECTRICAL
2 SCALE: SCALE: N.T.S. ELEV. ELEVATION/ELEVATOR  SGHED. SQHEDULE
BUILDING DOES NOT SPRINKLERED AND IS EQUIPPED FURNISHINGS EQ.  EQUAL SECT. SECTION WESLEY ART CASTELLANOS
WITH FIRE ALARM SYSTEM DRAPERY & UPHOLSTERED Egg“:- E(S)gbm$g'l|; SF. SQUARE FOOTAGE FLORIDA ARCHITECT LICENSE AR 96133
FFPC 101—261 2012 EDITION: 28.3.5.2 FURNITURE EW.  EACHWAY SM. SIMILAR PROJECT NO :  2014-32
o : G CLASS | EXH.  EXHAUST SPECS. SPECIFICATIONS
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER PROTECTION SHALL NOT &[ST- g:‘-‘s(.)rISrI'E%IEXPANSION SS.  STAINLESS STEEL PROJ ECT
BE REQUIRED IN BUILDINGS WHERE ALL GUESTS EXt  EXTERIOR STD.  STANDARD
SLEEPING ROOMS OR GUEST SUITES HAVE A EXTING. Eiqaliigk'}se"ER‘F'RE’ STRUCT.STRUCTURE D ATA
DOOR OPENING DIRECTLY TO EITHER OF THE FD. FLOOR DRAIN SQ. FT. SQUARE FOOTAGE
FOLLOWING: iﬁq E:E:ESEXTINGUISHER TEMP. TEMPERED / TEMPORARY &
(1) OUTSIDE AT THE STREET OR THE FINISHED FIXT.  FIXTURE Ly L
F.F. FINISH FLOOR ucC. UNDERCUT
GROUND LEVEL FLR.  FLOOR U.N.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE I N FO RMATI O N
(2) EXTERIOR EXIT ACCESS ARRANGED IN FIG.  FOOTNG VB VINYLBASE
ACCORDANCE WITH 7.5.3. IN BUILDINGS THREE OR By oabon V.CT.  VINYL COMPOSITE TILE , ,
FEWER STORIES IN HEIGHT GALV. GALVANIZED VEST  vESTCLE CHECKED BY : WQ| SHEET NO :
G.B. GRAB BAR V.TR. VENT THRU ROOF DRAWN BY : AA
G.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR w/ WITH
FIRE SPRINKLER EXEMPTION OF 28.3.5.2 IS MET FOR GL GLASS WD.  WOOD SCALE: AS NOTED G N - 1
GYP. BD. GYPSUM WALL BOARD we WATER CLOSET
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